

Name of Office	: 400 KV R.S O&M Dn. Karad.
Office Address	: Administrative Building, Ground Floor,
	Vijaynagar, Post – Supane, Tal – Karad Dist – Satara,
	Pin No. 415114
Contact No.	: 02164-255182 Fax. No. 02164-255182
Email ID	: ee3130@mahatransco.in
Website	: www.mahatransco.in.
CIN No.	: U40109MH2005SGC153646

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

SRM - TENDER NOTICE

1. SRM-Tender RFX No.	:- 7000025041.
2. Name of the work	:- Work of supply & apply Elastomeric Thermoplastic Graft Co-Polymer Anti- Corrosive treatment to gantries as per IS 16361-2015 to 220KV MS Gantries in 220KV Switch yard at 400 KV R.S. Karad.
3. Estimated cost	:- Limited upto Rs. 20,68,781 Including all.
4. Tender start date	:- From Dtd.22.10.2022 at 00.00 Hrs.
5. Tender end date	:- 31.10.2022 upto 10.00 Hrs.
6. Last date & time of submission	:- 31.10.2022 upto 10.00 Hrs.
7. Jurisdiction	:- Division.
8. Name of Jurisdiction	:- 400 KV R.S.(O&M) Dn. Karad.
9. Department	:- Technical department.

Executive Engineer 400KV R.S.(O&M)Dn.Karad.

SRM-TENDER NOTICE

MSETCL PREMBLE

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM E-Tender) from reputed and registered & experienced contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering website <u>https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</u> for the following tender specification.

Sr.	Particulars	Description	
No.	(2)	(3)	
(1)			
1	SRM -Tender No.	EE/400KV RS O&M/DN/KRD/Tech/SRM/ E-TENDER-07/2022-23.	
2	RFX No.	7000025056.	
3	Name of Tender	Work of supply & apply Elastomeric Thermoplastic Graft Co-Polymer Anti-Corrosive treatment to gantries as per IS 16361-2015 to 220KV MS Gantries in 220KV Switch yard at 400 KV R.S. Karad.	
4	Date for download of Tender documents.	From 22.10.2022 at 00.00 Hrs to 31.10.2022 upto 10.00 hrs. (Sale Closing Date).	
5	Date & Time (Hrs.) for online submission of SRM E-Tender Documents.	Upto closing date i.e. 31.10.2022 at 10.00 hrs.	
6	Date & Time (Hrs.) for online opening of SRM E-Tender Documents.	 a) Technical Bid:- 31.10.2022 at 12:30 Hrs. onwards; if possible. b) Commercial Bid:- 31.10.2022 at 16:30 Hrs. onwards; if possible. 	
7	Tender Estimate Amount	Rs. 20,68,781/- (Approx.) Including All.	
8	EMD Amount	Rs. 20,687.81/- By Online Payment Only.	
9	Tender Fees	Rs. 590/- (500 + 90 (18% GST)) By Online Payment. (Nonreturnable)	
10	Note: The EMD & Tender fee is to be deposited ONLINE only.		

For further details visit our above said website.

Contact Person : The Executive Engineer, 400 KV R.S.(O&M) Dn. Karad. (O) : Phone No. 02164-255182 M- 8411001562.

Note : All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering portal & having digital signature (signing & encrypt-decrypt certificates).

Executive Engineer 400 KV R.S (O&M) Dn.,Karad.